
Location: In Count Hospital Court Other Total Institutional

Capacity

% Capacity

Out To:

Operational

Capacity

Bell County Forestry Camp 289 0 1 0 290 300 96.7%300

Blackburn Corr. Complex 588 1 0 0 589 594 99.2%594

Eastern KY Corr. Complex 1,697 0 7 0 1,704 1,722 101.8%1,674

Green River Corr. Complex 963 0 3 0 966 982 102.0%947

Kentucky State Penitentiary 851 1 4 0 856 914 100.8%849

Kentucky State Reformatory 1,928 7 3 0 1,938 1,780 112.2%1,727

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 520 0 6 0 526 580 602

KCIW Assessment 101 0 1 0 102 111 111

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 621 0 7 0 628 713 90.9%691

Little Sandy Corr. Complex 1,000 0 3 0 1,003 1,022 101.6%987

Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 992 0 3 0 995 1,026 101.2%983

Northpoint Training Center 1,239 0 4 0 1,243 1,256 101.4%1,226

Roederer Assessment Cntr 666 0 19 1 686 630 630

Roederer Corr. Complex 418 0 2 0 420 422 422

Roederer Corr. Complex 1,084 0 21 1 1,106 1,052 105.1%1,052

Western KY Corr. Complex 679 0 1 0 680 693 101.5%670

57

Male

1

Female

Total 11,998

1,308

10,690

11,998

96.1%

103.4%

TOTALS - UNIT COUNT

11,700

1,361

10,339

12,054

1,406

10,648

11,931 9

PV MALE FEMALE TOTALNC CD

COMMUNITY SERVICES PROGRAMS

OTHER

1,725 219 1,9441,243 62

PENDING

COMMUNITY CUSTODY PROGRAM

CLASS D PROGRAM

115 623

732 3,891

42 1,817

CONTROLLED INTAKE 639

20 3 23

508

3,159

1,775

CLASS D-EXTENDED 38 457419

TOTAL JAIL POPULATION 7,606 1,149 8,755

TOTAL HALFWAY HOUSES 468 2 470

TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES 8,074 1,151 9,225

In Count Hospital Court Other Total

GRAND TOTAL 21,114 10 79 20 21,223
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