## **KY DOC REPORT NO. IPTR500 - 18**

## KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS **STATEWIDE POPULATION REPORT**

PROCESSED: 03/09/2015 07:27

## FOR: 03/09/2015

**REQUESTOR:** Amanda Sayle

									e		Suyle
		Out To:									
Location:	In Count	Hospita	al C	ourt	Ot	her	To	otal	Operational Capacity	Institutional Capacity	% Capacity
Bell County Forestry Camp	289		0	1	l	0		290	300	300	96.79
Blackburn Corr. Complex	588		1	(		0		589	594	594	99.29
Eastern KY Corr. Complex	1,697		0	2	7	0		1,704	1,674	1,722	101.89
Green River Corr. Complex	963		0	3	3	0		966	947	982	102.0
Kentucky State Penitentiary	851		1	4	1	0		856	849	914	100.8
Kentucky State Reformatory	1,928		7	3	3	0		1,938	1,727	1,780	112.2
KY Corr. Inst. for Women	520		0	(	5	0		526	580	602	
KCIW Assessment	101		0	1	l	0		102	111	111	
KY Corr. Inst. for Women	621		0	2	7	0		628	691	713	90.9
Little Sandy Corr. Complex	1,000		0	3	3	0		1,003	987	1,022	101.6
Luther Luckett Corr. Complex	992		0	3	3	0		995	983	1,026	101.2
Northpoint Training Center	1,239		0	4	1	0		1,243	1,226	1,256	101.4
Roederer Assessment Cntr	666		0	19	)	1		686	630	630	
Roederer Corr. Complex	418		0	2	2	0		420	422	422	
<b>Roederer Corr. Complex</b>	1,084		0	21	l	1		1,106	1,052	1,052	105.1
Western KY Corr. Complex	679		0	1	l	0		680	670	693	101.5
FOTALS - UNIT COUNT	11,931		9	57	7	1		11,998			
					Male	•		10,690	10,339	10,648	103.4
					Fem	ale		1,308	1,361	1,406	96.1
					Tota	l		11,998	11,700	12,054	
	COMM	UNITY SE	CRVICES P	ROGRA	MS			L			
		PV	NC	CI	)	M	ALE	FEMAL			
CONTROLLED INTAKE		639	1,243	3	62		1,725		19 1,944		
PENDING							508		15 623		
CLASS D PROGRAM									32 3,891		
COMMUNITY CUSTODY PROGRAM							1,775		42 1,817		
CLASS D-EXTENDED							419		38 457		
OTHER							20		3 23		
TOTAL JAIL POPULATION							7,606 1,1 468		49 8,755   2 470		
TOTAL HALFWAY HOUSES TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES							408 8,074 1,15		-		
I OTAL COMMUNITY SERV	ICES						0,074	1,1	31 9,225		

	In Count	Hospital	Court	Other	Total		
GRAND TOTAL	21,114	10	79	20	21,223		